PROCEEDINGS OF THE MEETING OF EXAMINATION COMMITTEE ON 05.02.2020

A meeting of the Examination committee was held on 05.02.2020 at 3 P.M. under the
chairmanship of Dr.S.Das Adhikary, Principal. It was attended by the following members:

Dr B.S.Rath,Academic Bursar

Sri 5.C.Nayak,Asso.Prof.of Physics
5ri D.K.Ghose,Controller of Examns
Sri F.K.Parhi,Accounts Bursar

Sri R Rout,Asst Prof.of Botany

Sri M.K.Mishra,Asst.Prof.of Comp.S¢
Sri B.D.Behera,Asst.Prof.of Chem.

il Ll s o

The committee had a detailed discussion on various issues of the examination section and
took the following decisions.-

1.Revision of Form fill-up fees:

9 G
In view of the implementation of CBCS curricula, increase in the number Gjipapers and
enhancement in the expenditure under various heads, the committee dezded torevise the
Form fill-up fees for all streams of UG & PG including BEd,DTHM and BVoZ 10 Rs.600/-per
semester for a student having core subject wrthout practicat and Rs. 650f-per semester for a

T
- —

student having core subject with practical. T
i -

2. Revision of Remuneration of Question paper Setters & Evatuators; '.,:' ,__

‘

In v-ew of the exhaustive nature of question papers and in pursuance ol the govt
mstructuons, it was decided to enhance the remunerations in theory pap:;s as follows:

gy

a)Remuneration for Question paper setting shall be Rs.1000/-per set of §_jnpi:r duration and

Rs. 800/-per set of 2-hour duration. The revised amount shall be inclusi\jé:?f miscellaneous
expenses, :.t‘ .

-1.--—.—-.-

b)Remuneration for evaluation of answer scripts shall be Rs.30/-per scrupU‘Jf.’, hour

duration and Rs.20/-per script of 2-hour duration. _.::-,
=, =

3. Provision of expenditure for sitting arrangement: =
-

As there is no provision of remuneration for persons engaged in snttmg mngement it was
decided to fix a total amount of Rs.600/-per end-semester exam for such work,

1‘ '1‘
4. Revision of Sitting charges; =
It was decided to enhance the sitting charges for each official of Board 67}1§dies and Board

P

of Conducting Examiners to Rs.300/-per meeting. S

a—— N
e




v —— wws o

2

$. [valuation of Communicative English paper in Arts:

As the question paper ol Communicative Enghsh (SEC-3) in Arts of 11t Sem had centain
discrepancies in its pattern, the committee resolved to aliow evatuation of answers of 40

marks which were in conformity with the syllabus and convert it to the total mark to be
awarded as per the PQ method.

The revision of lees and remunerations mentioned at point no, 1,2,384 shall be effective
from the academic session 2020-21 and shall be apphcable for students and examunations

under CBCS pattern. These decisions shall be pl.;ced before the Finance Commitiee and
Executive Committee for approval.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chairman and members present.

phataal§ 2V

!

.t

.“

I PR AR I RAL

’

3

SEITNE PR L

Irruuf L SR IR Rl

e aim mdem =




J [ ]

N i i P Fw\a.-ﬂce. Comnuallag et
[" [ v\ e on 18.12. 2018
"

1 e Miwmberr. presesd- I

.__._D_D_'._B_Q_Ral hﬂhz%&uﬁ%ﬂ?

. ".,__H__.
D Ch 5 K Magax _ECA (@{1’7"’
. ____akﬁ_fL_F_K__E’ﬁr;M_.,_éccoud:_B una @Zﬁ;

-i-.....-w" WY Dr. St Q Qoyc.v__hd.&&._ﬁmm“' G?n ntn_
bt - :

s T

¥ T Nt e tlbtr— : .
RN
1 1 [ [ W PR |
] ]

alean

-w—o-

1
A E +

L]
S B TIAN B

SENSNEN

‘-
-
.
- -
& e ——
\.1 - a
L]
= —te
- -
5 .- ' - ==
-n--i..-.‘ — :
1 . B : R s
- § —
;_1“ : :
; 4 L] = -
LAY N =
3t 1 ] :
) el B e
! —
- b 4
" A
H

h".'r'_!::.
HE.

""'T'_T_______
.|T
|

o

| |

g - :
3
SR | S, S T U TR
i»-‘ ‘?
o 1 L I
§ 1 — e A — i i —— =

H —_— e ———— e g g — -
= . "

& = e e ——— i o o e e el i - -

L

i et ey e i el e e - - -—- % =k - — B o e e e e i o

~ -y i

- W e o R E— e B - e e —



i S

& . b . ol _E R s Bt i __ & _

PROCEEDINGS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON
18.12.2018

A meeting of the fFinance Committee was held on 18.12.2018 at 12.30 P.M. in the

office chamber of the Principal under the chairmanship of Dr $ Das Adhikary, Principal. It was
attended by the following members-

1. Dr B S Rath, Academic Bursar

2. Dr G Roy, Administrative Bursar
3. 5ri S K Nayak, FCA

4._5ri F K Parhi, Accounts Bursar

The Budget proposals of different Self-Financing Courses and Examinations for the session

2018-19 were discussed along with other financial matters and decisions as detailed below
were taken in the meeting.

1. Budget proposals; -.i
a) The Committee approved the total expenditure of Rs. 10,74,600/- out of the total revenue of
Rs. 11,77,932/- for the Computer Science dept.

b) The Committee approved the total expenditure of Rs. 16,69,000/- for the BBA dept. As the
total receipt is Rs. 14,88,000/-,it was decided to meet the deficit amount of Rs. 1,81,000/- from

the accrued interest available inthe fund,

T §

c) The Committee approved the total expenditure of Rs. 94,45,000/- out of the. total receipt of
Rs. 1,58,00,000/- for the BEd dept.

_,;l

d) The Committee approved the total expenditure of Rs. 32,09,400/- out of the total receipt of
Rs. 32,89,140/- for the Examinations.

R } f Remunerati n h XDEn ring examinations =

[

REPRA T

The committee approved the decision of the Examination Committee to revisg.the
Remuneration and other expenses of certain assignments/items during the examinations as

given below- "'E "
Assignment/item Existing rate Revise&gte
a. Invigilator/Reliever no rate fixed for exam of 1 Hour duration  Rs. SDI_-_*_
Rs, 60/- for exam of 2 hr duration Rs. 16’(}2-
b. Preparation of MNR Rs. 1.30 per candidate Rs. 1.5?; per candidate

Contd ..

=




The decisions taken at 51. No. 2 and 3 shall be placed before the Executive Committes for
approval.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chairman and members present.

P

T
it

oo
1

I ol IH e b d

{

o1



) -—

i SOV £y Me&Hv\? f e Finance h“::
[ \ \“'.u-. Committes. held m 28.6.200% s /1 -

Membert Pronsal o ‘
- 1
E} De. B ¢ Rabha Acadimait. Budy - ¢ : \13.._]

. - X
|
M C¥ f\lcvfax_j FCA - e

t‘b L F K_PAHM'..‘ Aceounbks Buw

1

1
i

w
»
¢

i

B S U U O

[

-Iei'_lirui TVY T ST S IR PIPR SUT ] RTS PR T B

——— ———

cod et oL Tk obi il gl

. -

-




PROCEEDINGS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON
28.06.2018

A meeting of the Finance committes was held on 28 06.2018 at 12.30 P.M, in the
office chamber of the Principal under the chairmanship of Dr § Das Adhikary, Principal, It was

attended by-

1.Dr B S Rath, Academic Bursar, Member
2.5 S K Nayak, FCA, Member

3.5mt G Roy, Administrative Bursar, Member
4,501 F X Parhi, Accounts Bursar, Convener

At the outset, the proceedings of the last Finance Committee meeting were

presented and confirmed.

The following resolutions were adopted in the meeting:

Revisi {Fees:-

The committee had a detailed discussion on the proposal of the Development committes
regarding the revision/modification of fees of students under different heads and accorded

approval as given below:

S No, Head Existing rate
1. Syllabus Rs.50/-
2. Calendar Rs.6/-
3. Magazine Rs.15/-
4, DSA Rs.2/-
5. College Union Rs.9/-
6. . Athletics Rs.15/-
7. BCR/GCR Rs.6/-
8. DOrama Rs.10/-
9. Science/Com/Humanities Soc. Rs.5/-
10. Smart ldentity-cum-Lib, card  Rs.3/-

The Fees under other heads shall remain unchanged.

The above revised fee structure shall be placed before the Executive Committeq

course of action,

b

Revised rate

i

.y
Rs.125/- —
Rs.25/- : 5
Rs.35/- ;‘-‘i
Rs.5/- o
Rs.20/- i
Rs.25/- e
Rs.10/- =
Rs.15/- =
Rs.10/- T
Rs.210/- .1

eq for further
Contd,

.7'li=--_i|-‘:;-.t“'!;



j i rium and other expenses in Non-SAM issic

The committee approved the decision of Development committee regarding the

revision/payment of honorarium and other expenses in Non-SAMS {PG/BBA/BEd} admissions as
follows:

3} The honorarium for non-teaching staff engaged in admission work shall be revised to Rs.10/-
per application form.

b) The honorarium for teaching staff engaged in admission work is hereby fixed at Rs.10/-per
application form.

¢) The refreshment expense during the admission work is revised to Rs.15/-per application form.

. Expenses in walk-in Interview for Guest £ 1.
The committee approved the payment of remuneration of Rs.1000/- alongwith TA/DA/CA as
per govt rule to each Subject Expert attending the walk-in interview for engagement of guest

faculty. Further, the refreshmem expense for each department conducting the interview is
revised to Rs,300/-.

-

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chairman and member;prqesent.




e Meeis v W Finawnce e ""'"..:
[‘-_:-\l‘l: on 23.12.2017 Puns / :

v, Srt E_&__fﬂj}.u:_,_&-'c_l-_ﬁun ar_ . -@,7,@;1'-0 :

M_GL—R.%_R&QJ a E-\%&sh_mnb;c.__Ql-Twln :

)
ﬁVL-ldx_A

2. De L Doy _Comleoliv_sf. Eraua.

3. 82 R K Ravy_ &M&uf,_ﬁz‘__‘%a\\l

= l..___-l-i'-u

" rib i i:!i' ﬁ-i“ii i‘ﬂ i ri*l'l?az- ey Xs

!'l*| " b

| I

L]
!



PROCEEDINGS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON
23.12.2017

A meeting of the Finance committes was held on 23.12.2017 at 11 AM, inthe office
chamber of tha Principal with Dr § D Adhikary, Principal on the Chair. it was attended by-

1.Dr B S Rath, Associate Professor of Pol. 5S¢, Member
é.Sri 5 K Nayak, FCA_ Member

3.5mt G Roy, Associate Professor of English, Member
4.50 F K Parhi, Accounts Bursar, Convener

The following officers attended the meeting as invitees-
1.Dr L Dey, Controller of Examinations

2.51 R Mohanty, Coordinator of 8BA

!”l'"«."

3.50 R K Ray, Coordinator of Computer Science -

At the outset, the proceedings of the last Finance Committee meetmg was presented
and was confirmed.

,41.

The committee had » detailed discussion on the budget proposals of Examination secticn and
: Self -Financing courses for the session 2017-18 and other financial matters ofl.he college.The

followmg decisions were taken- ;;

a] The proposed expenditure of Rs 29,50,510/- out of the total receipt of Rs 5'9 52,870/- in the
current year for Autonomous Examinations was approved. _{

b) The proposed expenditure of Rs 13,76,256/- out of the total receipt of Ry 13 98,000/- in the
current year for BBA dept was approved. oo

‘ )
i

<) The proposed expenditure of Rs 10,95,140/- out of the total receipt of Rs'u,SZ,?SZI-in the
current year for Computer Science dept was approved. v

d) The proposed expenditure of Rs 72,088/- against the total receipt of Rs 12 ﬁﬁ! inthe
{ current year for IMC course was approved. It was decided to meet the deficit ot Rs 59,832/
from the sccrued interest in the fund. -»

- rd
Y

. e B
—
-*

- i

F——eetierre—y— =



¢) The proposed axpenditure of ks $1,66,548/- out of the total receipt of Rs 1,05,50,000/-
ourrent yeat for int. BEd course was approved,

L Dudeet Provosats of Autonomy gramt(uGC)-

R was decided to submit the Budgst proposals of Rs 13,00,000/- for the financiat year 2017-18
and Rs 20,00,000/- for the financial year 2018-19 to the UGC for sanction.

4. Honerartum to Coorginatory of SECs-

inview of non-avallabitity of sufficient qualified and experienced faculty, the commitiee
approved the declsion of the Core committee to allow the Coordinator of Integrated BEd course

10 engage 10 no. of classes per month. As such the honorarium of Coordinator of Int BEd be
snhanced to Rs 20,000/- per month,

in the

The committes also declded to enhance the honorarium of Coordinator of BBA course to Rs
20,000/- par month with the same term and condition,

- il

'l:h. above revisions in the honorarium shall be effective from 01.01.2018

The committee approved the decision of the Examination committee to rem the End-
Semester examination fees of the courses mentioned below with effect from 01.01.2018,

Course Existing fee Revised to :
All $clence candidates . '3.
& %
Arts candidates having Practical =
component In thelr Core course. Rs 450/- Rs SO0/ =
Int.8Ed, Rs 450/- Rs 500/- =
The fee structure of all other courses shall remain unchanged. o
' "3
4. Revision of Remuneration- = -
The committee approved the decision of the Examination committee to enh;nce the

remuneration of parsons enga

ged in End-Semester examination as mentioned below with
offect from 01.01.2018. ;

1
t

1

TR YISO ELIR T LLL







!‘ [H“' Meewbﬁ— e Finance ‘:‘;T—J

325 Cormuidttie. hetd on 27.4-17

l -‘r— ‘“‘”s} e
l L. Qn R_ Mohmh Pm&uﬁpaLC&m_ﬁhMHM— it

¥

¥ MLMLM&*

1 e i S ———— ————————————

e, De, W Kﬂmuv\%{n R!Q_DV";\OAJ‘Q.FM R

11! & il
: = l o ST é_w&%&iﬁtﬁﬁréw N\mhu -._::1 ek
! ¥ 3 : C.O'l’\\l%i‘j _______ R )
i \{7 e, G I: R"i_%‘rpﬁ-(\f\x : ACO?? Burtay ‘onveéa =
] |
|

B Tnuitees







2. Expenditure out of College Dev. Grant of UGC (Xli™plan)-

The committee approved the total expenditure of Rs 15,70,530/- against the total receipt of Rs

15,51,740/- under the College dev grant (XI"plan) of UGC. The excess expenditure of Rs
18,790/- paid out of accrued interest in the SB account was approved.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

. <8
E Qw&ﬂj
_p n%if:gl‘ o g

i

Agee .

-
i
by
£
-
=g
3




sl Wie b W

J H ' " . "‘." .:'" ]‘
"2 ‘.__—- :‘M' sagesn bz . ‘T".'—._ ‘

il = - ——

oy - -

Proceedings of the Finance Committee Meeting on 06.06.2016

" A meeting of the finance Committee was held on 06.06.16 at
= 11.00AM in the office chamber of the Principal to discuss on the Budget
- proposal under Autonomy Grant for the year 2016-17.

- It was attended by: -

- 1. Dr. P. Biswal Principal Cum Chairman

' 2. Sri R. Mohanty Reader in Com & Member

— 3. Sii S.K. Nayak CA & Member ¥
r 4. Sri F K. Parhi Accounts Bursar & Convener

At the outset, the proceedings of the Finance Committee
Meeting held on 11.04.16 was presented and the minutes wiz;r-_e coenfirmed.

1T -

The committee discussed the Budget proposal under Autonomy
- Grant for 2016-17 in threadbare and approved the proposal for an amount

of Rs 20,00.000/- under different heads for submission to the_l_JGC.
. --]

-

¥

ke

The meeting ended with a'vote.of thanks o _f_r'_ne c¢haur and
members. \ -'_.'-'

= L

i |

F.M. (Auto) College Ba!asore
| Principal
{ .M. {Auto) Cof'sgs, Balasore

-




rﬁ s, ‘

ot :
PROCEEDINGS OF THE F|NAN¥E COM%MWTEE MEETING ON 11.04.2

|

A meen"ﬁg of the Figance Committee was held in the office chamber of
Prncipal on H.ﬂé‘ 16 at 11.00AM to discuss on the expenditure incurred under
Autonomy Gralj%r 2015-16 and college development scheme (12" Plan).

Itwas attended by: -

1 Dr. P, Biswal Principal Cum Chairman

2 SriR. Mohanty Reader in Com & Member

3. Sni S K-MNayak CA & Member

4, Sri F“Thl . Accounts Bursar & Convener

At the outsetdie proceedings of the Finance Committee Meeting held
17.02 16 was presented dnd the minutes were confirmed
The committee had a detailed discussion on the expenditure uf]
Autonomy Grant and College Development Scheme and the following decisions
taken: -
1. The committee approved the expenditure incurred during 2013
amounting to a total of Rs.15,84,207/- out of Rs.16,00,080/- received under§

Autonomy Grant b
The head wise expenditure of Rs 3,18 800/%towards Guest Fag

Remuneration, Rs.549,717/- towards purchase of Booksrgﬁd Journal, Rs 64 4

towards conduct of statutory meeting Rs.75,000/- towar_" conduct of Exteng

activities, Rs.2,91,713/- towards purchase of Equ.upmen'tg Rs 2 04 532/- towd

conduct of Seminars/ Workshops and Rs.80,000/- lowardﬁ?ﬁepau and Renova
works were discussed in details and was approved z

-

»

2 The committee discussed the expenditure riiﬂde towards Remég

coaching under college Development (12" Plan) scheme and @bproved the expend

of Rs 87,597/- out of Rs.2,00,000/- received (Rs 50,000 + Rs 18

5255 2 U i s, i o e AR BN s B e

&

e B



Sy F K Pl

-_—

P\C-C-OW\H_ Busror - cum - Convaner .

3 ?J'

I".”'l.' i

il

T a*

i

| +m%m+n s




Proceedings of the Finance Committee Meeting on 06.06.2016

A meeting of the finance Committee was held on 06.06.16 at
11.00AM in the office chamber of the’ Principal to discuss on the Budget
proposal under Autonomy Grant for the year 2016-17.

It was attended by: -
1. Dr. P. Biswal Principal Cum Chairman . .

’_‘

2. Sni R. Mohanty Reader in Com & Member - -

3. Sri S.K Nayak CA & Member R
4. Sri F.K. Parhi Accounts Bursar & Convqu

w3
-
"

At the outset, the proceedings of the Finani Committee

S
-

L Fd
H

Meeting held on 11.04.16 was presented and the minutes wé'f_é.-f_ confirmed.

The committee discussed the Budget proposal under Autonomy
Grant for 2016-17 1n threadbare and approved the proposattor ‘an amount
of Rs.20,00,000/- under different heads for submission to lhe UGC

. --u..

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to?flje chair and
e
members. o

F.M. (Auto) College, Balasore

-

E )

Tirrarrrrn

I

.

Iu



Yl

A———
\\tﬁ

1N
rfn Banct.

e

(‘pu..'.ﬂor, AL :'ﬂ

”‘l A ————

Py /

“ 1Y 2046
vy ey

A—

M ualo s p_cm.u‘-"

:DMM

To P Mohanhy .

Sa__ S K .hlouou.

s [E X Pegha -

P i
S——
.
R E
+
o
]
J—
4
e 1
iy
e |
N ¥
4 - !1
r .
> e e
= i
s i
i F
-, i - .
- ?
k: -
i
= {
Sl
= ——-{
= g ]
2
e
T
e
-1
Rty
N
——— -
B
il
—
Ry
Ty
e
e
e
il
—
o
R )
K
S
K
s " e
B -
T - —
. B g —




B wm e e .

.

 }

B XN o i

- . A e S W e .-

PROCEEDINGS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING ON 11.04.2016

A meetng of the Finance Committee was held in the office chamber of the
Principal on 11.04.16 at 11 00AM to discuss on the expendnure incurred under the
Autonomy Grant for 2015-16 and college development scheme (12" Plan)

1t was attended by: -

1. Dr. P. Biswal Principal Cum Chairman

2. SR, Mohanty Reader in Com & Member

3. Sri S K. Nayak CA & Member

4 SnF K Parhi Accounts Bursar & Convener

At the outset, the proceedings of the Finance Committee Meeting held on
17 02.16 was presented and the minutes were conhrmed

The committee had a detaled discussion on the expenditure under
Autonomy Grant and College Development Scheme and the following decisions were
taken: -

1. The committee approved the expendture incurred during 2015-16
amounting to a total of Rs 1584.207/- out of Rs.16.00.000/- recewed under the
Autonomy Grant.

The head wise expenditure of Rs.3,18,800/- towards Guest Faculty
Remuneration. Rs 5.49.717/- towards purchase of Books and Journal, Rs 64,445/
towards conduct of statutory meeting Rs 75,000/- towards conduct:of Extension
actvities, Rs 2.91,713/- towards purchase of Equipments, Rs 2,04 532)- towards
conduct of Seminars! Workshops and Rs 80,000/ towards Repair and Renovatuon
works were discussed in details and was approved. = =

o
. —— -

2  The committee discussed the expendture made towards Remed:a!
coaching under college Development (12" Plan) scheme and approved the expendlture
of Rs 87,597/- out of Rs 2.00.000/- received (Rs 50.000 + Rs.1,50,000) ~

d-u

3. The Principal was requested to submit the UCs of the abo;:;e:pendstures
and refund the balance unspent amount of Rs.15,793/- under Autonomy Grant for 2015-
16 and Rs.1,12.403/- under college development grant to the UGC at the earlest

" b e

- =
L

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chair and mé-mi_aers.

F.M (Auto) Couege\%alasore




:‘ " F-"‘ﬂMCL Co mrantree mMmeeh

\ e o 17.2. 5016

Nean ooy Pro;.u& Fyemt

s ¥ Msmﬂ- Pﬂnd?ﬂ L CNaavualn

S S K_Mam{ax_‘ FCA _ Maombie
¢ R Mohanky Cem Membs

S E K Padhe Acc Buaas

Tnnviteens -

-~

A\

De. K Sohen  Conkeolle of Eranus

De. A K Doa Q@M Se. .




——— o

o - — e
— e

PROCEED!NGS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING ON 17.02.2016 ¥ memee

A meeting of the finance committee was held on 17.02.16 at 11.30AM in

the office chamber of the Principal to discuss on the budgets of different departments
and allied matters. It was attended by: -

1. Dr. P. Biswal, Principal-cum-Chairman

2. Sri S.K. Nayak, FCA, Member

3. Sri R. Mohanty, Reader in Commerce, Member
4. Sri F.K. Parhi, Accounts Bursar, Convener

Invitees present in the meeting were: -

1. Dr. K. Sahoo, Controller of Examination

2. Dr. AK. Das, Coordinator Computer Science

At the outset, the proceeding of the previous meeting was presented and
confirmed.

The committee had a detailed discussion on the budgets of Examination

Section and different Self-Financing Courses for the year 2015-16 and resolved the
following: - =
1. The proposed expenditure of Rs.26,80 500/- out of the cc;i_ﬁé&ction of
Rs.29 98 830/- for the Autonomous Examinations was approved.
2. The proposed expenditure of Rs.10,42,019/- out of the colﬁctlon of

Rs.10,80,000/- for the Computer Science Department was approved.

Ll

!i“ib

3. The proposed expenditure of Rs.37,750/- out of the estimated

collection of Rs.56,299/- for the department of JMC was approved. ’1-3? I. . i

l/d/fhe proposed expenditure of Rs4?5 400/- out of the coﬂr‘ tion of |

Rs.4,82,000/- for the Basic Education in Computer Application Progragne was
approved.

5 The proposed expenditure of Rs 15,12,100/- out of the co}Ecnon of

Rs. 15 87.000/- for BBA was approved.

building at a cost of around 1.5 crore in the East Campus of the college,
unspent balance in the BBA account with permission of the Govt.
7. The committee approved the proposed expenditure of Rs 18500,000/-

(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) for setting up of a Computer Lab for BBA students®ut of the

unspent balance in the BBA account with permission of the govt,

8 It was decided to increase the remuneration/ honorarium tod#h
faculty from the existing rate of Rs.200/- per class to Rs.400/- per
: se in tune with the govt, rate w.e.f. 01.01.2016.




i,

\ ——— :-‘ h‘:
\ : * bt B - i r
= = 9. It was decided tQ.incgease the remuneration of_the Accountant of BBA

and Computer Science departments (SFCs) from Rs.750/- per month to Rs 1000/
per month w e f. the session 2016-17 _

10.The finance committee accorded approval to the following proposals of
the Examination Committee: -

2 The fees for semester examinations shall be Rs.450/- per semester for
o all UG courses including BBA w.e f. the session 2016-17 (for CBCS Syllabus Pattern
oo of Exams).
- b. The fees for semester examinations shall be Rs 500/- per semester for
PG courses w.e f. the session 2016-17

c. The fees for Mid-Sem examinations shall be increased from Rs.100/-to
Rs.200/- per annum w.e.f. the session 2016-17 for both UG courses under CBCS
pattern (from 15-16 Admission Batch) & PG Courses.

11.1n view of the students demand the committee discussed the revenue
and expenditure incurred under different heads of P/L Account and felt it necessary
to move the govt for permission to enhance the fees to be collected from the

students owing to escalation in the costs of various commodities. The proposed fee

structure shall be: - =

a Head Existing Rate per Student 'g.‘rogosed Rate
B a. DSA 02- ¥ o5
gt b. College Union 09/- = 20/
|——* c. College Magazine 15/- “":_r 25/-
- d. Calendar 06/- g 12/-
}» e. Identity Card 03/- = 30/
i f. Athletics 151- % 25/-
& g. BCR/GCR 06/- % 10/-

h Drama 10/- 3_: 15/-

i Syllabus 501/- i §  75/-

j. Science/ Commerce/ 05/- 10/-

Humanity Society

it was decided to place the above resolution{_; the Executive

Committee for necessary approval.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the ch ] and members

present.

F. M. Autonomous G Balasore




